MR-SDC-1 (Belt Replacement)
old and new styles, M-825 and M-800 Series

v Remove infeed table attached to slitter. look under infeed table mounted to slitter
, Remove 1/4"-28 socket head bolts (4 pieces) using 3/16" Allen wrench
- Note: Older style slitters may require tzbles were mounted with 1/4"-28 Hex Head bolts

- Remove 3/8"-24 Hex Head boits and 1-1/4" end caps attaching cutting rolis, slitter knife
blades (part # 4573), to slitter assembly

5 Remove cutting rolls

> Note: Behind cutting rolls will be shims using a micrometer or calipers (verniers) measure
thickness of shims behind cutting rolls Be sure to reiastall the same amount of shims
behind the top and the bottom of cuttirg rolls when reinstalling  Also, there will be shims
behind the 1-1/4" end cap

- Measure thickness Be sure to use the same amount when reinstalling

. Remove 3/8"-24 Hex Head bolts attacting siitter housing to power

- Take off side plate (gear side) #35 as p=r assembly drawings #2

- Remiove only the bolis at infeed end of slitter assembly (2 picces)

- Next remove 3/8"-24 Hex Head tap bo 1s #45 as per drawing (2 pieces)

- Hold slitter housing assembly, puil zssembly away from slitter, this will allow gear belt
pulley to hang freely Lay aside housing assembly Remove gear belt pulley

v Remove 3/8"-24 Hex Head bolt attaching slitter to head assembly (roll formen)
> Remove only the bolt on left side of spreader - head reil #5 as per drawing #1

» Loosen 1/4"-20 set screw, hold set collar in place.

- Slide set collar #18 as per drawing #1 and drive gear #9 away from power

- Take off side plate (gear side)

- Remove 174" key stock from power

> Take off shaft #6 per print #1

- Rerhdve 3/8"-24 Hex Head bolt #23  Side power take off shaft to right side of machine

. To remove power take off shaft from pewer take off s.de plate (non gear side) swing side
plate (non gear side) in up position

> Remove womn belt, replace with new beit

Reverse these steps to reassemble

Note: To reinstall gear belt pullcy on slitter housing assembly:

Install gearbelt pulley in belt position pulley slide upper knife shaft through conveyor side
plate into pulley Install 3/8"-24 bolts, tighten
Be careful not to stretch or pry on belt when remstalling

I+ ouz\m

Sliter
mﬁﬁi%&l



=

13 kong 1N
Thple. Conve Yot

Feed

e T

{‘
'\

,\\\qf_t

LooSen Twd 3 BolTs A

ShAET 5 To RA/SE oR low'e

And ReTieh1cw wh Bolts

¥
=
_/

§)iTTeR wheek
oveR hAP

Va2 Cup Som S Spgen: fate

S/nn2q Hex Nuv

f 4 1t Y ¥le

T 11 =% i Le.

B/h-74 Bex Moo X Ma'le.

G v Co, (1 onwets 2N

Beariaw ~ tanust Roce

(] 4 )

Tpagyergns. N c Seransa

Be = Sax Covan

F R FRPERF X

[ =B 1IN

Camm - L Awe Hanp Kuoe, duoy

Coumns Powep Yawe - Oes

So. Ky /a%'/ax '/27L6.

|

N

Enn Cap Whenes

Dec—ior B - A

Turesn Gueoe Dae,

turgem Thane Ay

Dewe Genw

Son e Litlnes \\_HH

Tovss Geak

SunFT= D Eadean,

EnarT~ Dowen Theg:Oer Dewe Suaer

oo nnE R Mere Reo

Spacapes, ” Sumc TuenE

ey Tess- e Srme oz {lineCant Sive

<xx’<xx,<xx>(’(;(;<xx

s, Touck - Oww e Pane (Guna ™ es)
ST rentd onve you, A




‘ YD) @ ak
. TRl Wi'u B
Bell) * [T

D WO

. 060y

o -
Z 1 | Bam MOGNETIC 22 "La |
7 | D-630-77 H ﬁs\s\\in DOYDBLE GL. BELT ww. A u%w% [l vonpz 4
IREZ> 3 X 2 TN < ; R BEARING CAF
i - X 1 “ » 2 .2C ... (5017 SIS X
-3 | 4553-7 X| XV HEY SZ LS 291/ )| #5560 {X| 2u & GEmA = " i o
= = STiAA 28] 7| <s3¢ | SPREADER POWER IRNE, OF I
N 3 Ser SCwW B BT i | 4357 X[ £XCENTRIC ~SPEEADER . - ]
CZ EEER ] T 1 ¥ Z€ | gy /7 TS XESI0E SPLATLE MW EB TTINTOF L= 77|
‘ IX}SN D8 - Cq _HEX HO. BorT A& 25| 7] AT X SOE SUATE - POWER, 7798 & OE /AL ]
A 25 -2 A _HEX NUT 4121 4702 X| ADIUSTING FLR TE
72 X /8 - T4 _IEX 2 D.BOLT A LG.._ 3] 71 4538 DIIVE SHATZLPONER TAHE OF~
- X 70-32 7ART KD, MACH K LG 2) 7 . SHE~18 JANM NTT
A SECTION Er S| ¢vZ-20 Awx KD BoLT . 172 i ] i X | SHOULDER SCW BONRI /5 io |
€0 ¢ FATZT S0C. WD CAPIEW I <%, z2oj & | {BARASS WASHEA 057X 30 IRVA0L]
7 7 X1V IO -24 FLIT HD. FCW A LE, /81 7| omeir R AICH UP AV "V PULLY
4C o K1} B waSHER 8] 71 FT8F. YNVl AICIH UP ARM ___HSSH.
5 2 XN [3/8-24 Fex 270 B0XT ___I4E 7l e ] 4219~ Al tEND CRP WHASHER
A 2 X111 T I T P T 7 ZC I {Ns@. -8 | END CAHP NASHER
43 > x| | 276249 _SOC-HD. CAP ScwJ V4 i IZd 45329 XY BERRING BLOCKH SPREADER ]
4E 72 SER) 7 4G 43 1578 CONVEYVOR SIDE FLATE CPERTIDER)
1/ & X\ S5 -24_#EX 7D DOLT 34 LG L /33 |- 4577 X} CONPEYOR SPREADER -
40 | sreza BEARING BLOCH SPREADER RHE 4576 Xy _SLITTE X I/KEAD CEAR CDAIVE]
3> /7| =259 X| | BONTING BEARING ] | £71°21 A5 7.7 N _EEAR BELT AULLY- 18-HG-105
38 ¥ | 7HICTT K| | TORRINGTON INNER RACE LO1 7Y A5 747 X| SPACER SIITTER 1787k
K 2] &-Zosz X| 17oRR/NETON He€cDLE BLG._ Iz 45742 X SPRCER SIITTER IERD
3& & K| | BoNIiNG THRYST FTACE. 18{z] 4553 Xl scrTem snieE <1 7 %] ERFENDED BEARING HLOCH
& 2 K| |TOIRING TON 2 7/HES AL 510 26 (7171 #4572 N LOWER snire SunrT 31 /7| 757 ¥| SI/77ER HO_DEARING_DLOCH
34 ¢ Xl | SONTING THEZS ST EACE ’J 7| 1377 XN YFPPER HNIEE SHun -y 2| 7] #4566 X CONVEYOR SIDE PLATE =L T
. 33 41 B8-208 X| |70RA7NGT O NEEDLE_FRE. (Z17{737¢ 5 %] SHETSKR uP_ BIE 7171 9563 X} CoNVETTR STDE _FLATE-FORE
o v S e e g [om— 4 D prsea—— - s




